RESOLUTION NO. 2019-R04

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND
MANAGE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 1 TO THE STANDARD UTILITY
AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BOERNE AND TEXAS DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION (TXDOT) FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF WATER AND
WASTEWATER RELOCATIONS ON INTERSTATE HIGHWAY 10

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it necessary to enter into Supplemental Agreement
No. 1 for reimbursement of the city’s expenditures for the design and construction of water and
wastewater relocations associated with TxDOT’s Interstate Highway 10 Frontage Road
widening project.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BOERNE, TEXAS:

that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to enter into and manage
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the Standard Utility Agreement with TxDOT for
reimbursement of water and wastewater relocations costs associated with the Frontage Road
widening project on Interstate Highway 10 from State Highway 46 to Scenic Loop Road
resulting in a total anticipated reimbursement to the City of $802,364.76.

PASSED and APPROVED on this the day of January, 2019.

APPROVED:

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Secretary



